That the Mayor and/or Treasurer/Collector be authorized to execute any and all 
documents necessary to convey the property consisting of 2,570 square feet, located and 
known as Plot 4 Lebanon Street, Parcel ID: 107-054 to Florence Smith, 30 Lebanon 
Street, Brockton, MA 02301 for the purchase price of One Thousand Three Hundred 
Dollars ($1,300.00).  Said property to be sold under the Abutter Lot Program and to be 
sold with a permanent non-buildable restriction.  Said property shall also merge with 
abutting lot of the purchaser within 6 months of purchase. The 6 months begins at the 
time the deed is executed.